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10-23 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATI ONAL PARK SERVI OE 
----·--41"�-""':A.J.--------- NATIONAL PARK 

IMPORTANT 
This file constitutes a part of the . official records of the 

National Park Service and should not be separated or papers 
withdrawn without express authority of the official in charge. 

All Files should be returned promptly to the File Room. 
Officials and employees will 'be held responsible for failure 

to observe these rules, which are necessary to protect the integ-:­
rity of the official records. 

STEPHEN T . . MATHER, 
v. s. aovERN>tENTPRINTmaoFFICE: <927 6-7410 Director. 

FILE No. 

r1l 1· 



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
P. 0. ADDRESS: 

SPRINGDALE, UTAH . 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
ZION AND BRYCE CANYON NATIONAL PARKS 

UTAH 

















State :Oars 
����lt-...�•A't!:»J� 

· 'ia5 Arizona 
Arka:asas 0 
Oalifornia 1256 

Colorade 82 
Oonneetiout 7 

Dist,.. ot Oolum.bie. 7 
Florida 2 
Georgia l 
Idaho 80 

Illinois 51 
Indiana 15 
Iowa 14 
ltansas 3 

Kentucky 1 

Louisiana 1 
Maine 1 

:Mary led 5 
Massachusetts ll 
Michigan 16 
Minnesota 20 
Mississippi 1 
Dissouri 10 

Hontana 39 
Nebraska 15 
Neva.Q.a 109 

New Hampshire 4 
New lersey ll 

Mexico 23 
New York 39 
North Carolina 1 
Borth :Oakota l 
Ohio 19 
Oklahoma 9 

Oregon 22 
Pellll$y1vania 16 
Rhode Island a 
South Dakota 6 

Tennessee l 
Texas 23 
trtah 2971 
Temont 3 

Virginia 0 
Washington 53 

\lest Virginia 1 
VUsconsih 12 

Wyomi:ag 55 

.. 
.. f:��. : S!a.se. 

550 
0 

3347 

229 
17 

16 
7 
3 

231 

134 
54 
32 

5 
l 
2 
2 

12 

23 
47 
55 

2 
27 

103 
38 

528 

10 
31 
62 
98 

2 

6 
48 
22 

59 
40 

5 

16 

2 
M 

10297 
6 

0 
127 

2 
30 

103 

.. 
.. '6 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

:Mise.: Cars .. Pass,. .. Cars .. Pus,. . . .. 

4 * •185  554 
,_ 

!04 -� 
0 0 0 l 1 
3 1258 3351 549 1392 

2 231 36 

0 7 17 2 4 
0 7 16 3 6 
0 2 7 1 2 

0 l 3 0 
0 231 49 141 

2 52 135 22 55 
0 13 34 1 2 
0 14 52 5 ll 
0 3 5 2 6 

1 l 5 6 
0 l 2 l 3 
0 1 2 2 5 

0 5 12 1 4 

0 ll 23 4 10 
0 IJll 7 
0 20 ll 26 
0 1 2 l 2 
0 10 27 6 
1 39 104 22 

15 38 4 13 
0 109 328 60 

0 4 10 0 0 
1 11 32 6 21 
0 23 62 6 20 
0 39 21 
0. 1 2 1 2 
0 1 6 3 

0 19 48 5 12 
0 9 22 0 0 

0 22 59 14 33 
l 16 41 7 18 
0 2 5 0 0 
0 6 16 l 2 
0 l 2 0 0 
1 23 8 13 

12 2971 10309 1850 
0 3 6 1 2 
0 0 0 4 
1 53 128 29 77 
0 1 2 0 0 
1 12 31 9 27 

0 35 103 11 27 



Continue<h-

Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 0 l 2 
Brazil l 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 
Canada lB 52 0 0 52 0 0 
Oall&l Zone 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 
China 1 2 0 0 l 2 0 0 
Central J.merica 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()/ 
England 8 a 0 0 I i I 5 
Germsny I 2 0 0 2 a 0 0 
Hawaii 2 4 0 0 2 4 1 2 
Kollani l l 0 0 1 l 0 0 
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 l 3 
Mexico 3 a 0 0 3 0 0 
South Atrica l 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 

Total,s 5216 16554 1 -ag- 5216 15584 2878 8625 



1.0--157 
(July, 1929) 

,. 'PARTMENT OF THE INTER!() 

Cars first entry� . 

Cars reentryJ 

Motorcycles, 

Total motor vehicles. 

Persons entering via motor 

vehicles, . . . . . . . . . 

·Persons entering via other 

private transportation, . . 

Total persons entering via 

private transportation, 

Persons entering via stages, 

Persons entering via trains, 

Persons entering otherwise, . 

Total other transportation, 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

TRAVEL REPORT 

This 
Month 

1502 

lOS 

1614 

5816 

0 

This 

Travel 

Year 

To Date 

5216 

16343 

11 

This 

Month 

Last 

Year 

198 

806 

3007 

0 

3007 

GRAND TOTAL ALL VISITORS, . . . 
16384 

Automobil<=Jf.3 in public camps during month.. 263 
campers in public camps during month, . · · · · · · 1036 

Last 
Travel 

Year 
To Date 

1904 

9'14 

2878 

5 

15 

163 
791 

Increase for 

Travel 

Number 

309 

7750 

100 
244 

I 
Year 

Percent 

158.8 Inc 

31�72·D&e 

61.34 Inc 
30.84 Inc 



Mean minimum • 

Maxir.r:tum 

1\ilinimum 

Total . ... 

• 

. . 

. .. 

.. .. 

.. . • • 

.. 

. .. . 

. . . . 

.. . . . . . 

• • ... . 

Greatest in 24 hours • . . . . . 

· :truMBEH OF DAYS 

With ... 01 or more precipitation • 

Ole¥ • 

Partly cloudy 

Cloudy . . 

Thunder storzrJS • 

.. . 

.. . . 

• 

Observer 

• • • 80.06 

• • 50.46 

65.,23 • • 

• • • 92 on 

• • 32 on 3rd 

• • • 0 ... 46 in. 

• 0.,25 on 15th 

• • ... • 5 

. . . 

. . 

• 8 

• 12th and 13th 



TE!'\1PERATURE: 

PRECIPITATION: 

1lli� INT:l!�HIOH 

REPORT 

6 P •. M. 

of the month 
the month 

for the month 

cloudy 

month 

APRIL 

MtJJHICE COPE 

57. 
27.6 
42.3 
68. 
12. 

00 
2.5 

.44 

.40 
00 
00 

20 
2 
8 
2 

30 

the 
the 2 
the 1,2,10. 

inches 

inches 



10-159 
(May, 1931) 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE IN'T'ERIOR 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

S T A T U S 0 F P E R S 0 N N E L 

-���!!�-���)�5?�---- _ National Park for the Month of 

·---·--------·-----�----·-------[--=··- Thi� .. M;�th_=-_ ._\\_i!l.is Month Las.:L.Year_ JJAl?J2Q.i,nted I Non_-AppointedJJAppoint�c! I NQn-:Appointed 
II I II I Number of employees beginning of monthJJ __ 24 ___ ... _ i -·--·4� ....... ?8*·-·--· _)! ___ ._ .. .,11�----l --·�---··.!______ __ 

Number of addi tions ___________________________ ___________ ll __ l __ [ __ �--�-��- ! I 22 
II 25 I . · . 

II . · ·
. 

I TotaL ____________________ -------·- _ __ _________ ----------------11===== l ===---1�t=-.::.-==.::l!=.-lf1 ... �::;= I'�"'==::::-======-=�==== 
II I II I 

Number of separations ...................... . ............... j J____QQ_ ___ ! _ . 40 IJ ___ ..QQ__ I ___ 22 ·-o--· 

II I II I 
Number of employees close of month _______ _ jj=�.Q-,=::;== I ==-:c:·�--�--�·--·--.:.=ll=:....=::::.l�----== I===-==�==:.:;.:;..;;.== 

II I ll I 
II I II I 
II I II I Number of promotions during month ....... .... \\____QQ__\ ____ �_IJ___Q_Q ___ j ___ ----�-

11 I II I 
II I II � I rr-·· ·r ·� ... ,_......... -�-rr--�:.-. -+· �----

Aggregate amount of annual leave taken ii-__],Q_j£1 -------. --��-��-------
Aggregate amount of sick leave taken ... . IJ __ _go _J ____ , _____ _Jj ___ oo ___ ! 
���������!�! J� I 



10-160 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATiONAL PARK SERVICE 

R E P 0 R T 0 F P A R K REVENUES 

National Park for the Month of 

Park revenue on hand beginning of month, 

This Last 

Year Year 

6 .. 00 

396 .. 00 Received, ------�------------�----

Total, . 

Renli tted, 

On hand close of month, 

Parl;;, revenues received this 

Park revenues received last 

Inei·ease, 

Per cent of increase, 

year to 

year to 

date, 

date, 

10 .70 



L �PARTMENT OF THE INTE�IO._" 
� 

NATIONAL PARK SERVIC� 

S � A t U S 0 F A U T H 0 R ! Z � D P R 0 J E C T S 

- National Park for the Month of 

1 Percent 1 Percent 1 Percent I Probable 
Description of Projects !Constructed!Constructed!Constructedi Date of 

�-�··-------------·------·� .. ---.,----�-_l�"--.��.-�� te 
___ l !���-��!:�1-���!:_��n th 

__ l __ 
Comp��.! i o�-

FF20 
FP2l 

svce roads 
Trail 

Refrigerator Can Tr 
FP173 Valley trails 

Q.Ji; ;lil .. �.�.,6' aNa 

FPl76 Equipment 

qtrS:t, 
FP175 Foot�ths , hdqts 

hd.qts 

95 
100 

31 · 
.4 
99 
fl;·;\ 

92 
82 

100 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

l 
62 
19 

39 
4 

l 

l 
4 

9 

ll 
e 

1uaiJ 30, 
30 , 

June 



10-158 PARTMENT OF THE lNTERU)�. 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

S T A T U S 0 r A U � H 0 � 1 Z E D P R 0 J E C T S 

«���···-����� ................. National Park for the Month of ........ "!:��.;! .. "�?.� .. , ...... -........ "" .. , . . .... . 

I Percent I Percent I Percent I 
Description of Projects JConstructedJConstructedi ConstructedJ 

FPl 
FP15 
FP156 
F.Pl57 
Fl?158 

. F.Pl59 
F J.60 
FP162 
J'Pl64 
FPl65 
FP16l 
FP163 
FPloo 
F.P8 
FP9 
FPlO 
FPll 

12 
FP13 

_________ !_· . _!�-Da!:._l_This �9nth I Last Month I 

Equi nt sffid 
Boundary teno 
Post oonst or roads 
Hdqta svce roads 
Rim Trail cons t 
Rim footpaths 
lnqu!pment 
Footpath, lodge o rim 
Foo�paths, hdqts 
Footpath, P to rim 
Lodge road widening 
Lodge-Bryce Camp path 
Prot railing, Bryce Ft 
tla,bins, employees 
Ext to office building 

ater sys ext to bldgs 
Comfort station 
Water sys ext to camJ> 
Sewer sys ext 

8� 
99 
40�}\ 
90 
4l 
76 
74 
37 t\1'7 
19 
40 
00 \oO 
00 
00 
00 �\ 
00 � 
00 
OOt�y� 
00 
00 

Probable 
Dg,te of. 

Completion 
---

1une 30, l934 
June 30, 1934 
;r� 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
Jun 30, 1934 
J"une 30, 1934 
June 30, 19M 
June 30, 1934 
Juna 30� 19� 
June 30, 1934 
June 31D � 1954. 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
June 30, 1934 
Jun ·· 30, 1934 


